
2024 Tuesday, October 1
Pray that Dari-language program Sun of 
Hope (SAT-7 PARS) will teach thousands of 
Afghan women and children basic reading, 
writing, and critical thinking skills.

Wednesday, October 2
Pray for peace to replace escalating 
violence in the MENA region.

Thursday, October 3
On social media, the SAT-7 Parents account 
increased from monthly to weekly sessions. 
Pray these help MENA parents deal with 
fearful or traumatized children.

Friday, October 4
My house is gone. I don’t know where 
my husband is. All I can do is pray.  
Please pray to God with me. The Holy 
Land 

Saturday, October 5
Give thanks that teachers on My School 
showed me I can learn like my children 
and make a difference in my community. 
Lebanon

Sunday, October 6
Praise the Lord for the many ways to reach 
SAT-7’s Viewer Support Team ... phone calls 
during live shows, letters, texts, social media 
pages, Instagram, WhatsApp, Telegram, 
and others.

Monday, October 7
Give thanks for the impact of Homemade 
now in its ninth season on SAT-7 TÜRK.

Tuesday, October 8
Pray for God’s mercy for those hurt, hungry, 
or grieving due to war in The Holy Land.  

Wednesday, October 9
Intercede for MENA Christians facing false 
court trials, torture, and unjust prison terms.

Thursday, October 10
Lift up to the Lord those struggling with 
suicidal feelings. Ask for His intervention for 
them.

Friday, October 11
My daughter’s favorite program is 
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October

Cupcake on SAT-7 KIDS. Pray God 
uses you to reveal Himself to children 
around the world. Egypt

Saturday, October 12
I lost my family, work, health, wife, 
home, and country. Pray for God to help 
me have a relationship with Him. Iraq

Sunday, October 13
Praise God for church leaders who teach 
viewers on SAT-7 channels.

Monday, October 14
Ask for the SAT-7 ARABIC program Outside 
the Podium to help viewers suffering loss, 
pain, and insecurity.

Tuesday, October 15
Ask the Holy Spirit to continue using 
SAT-7 to dispel negative stereotypes 
non-Christians have of Christians and the 
Church.

Wednesday, October 16
Praise God for the dedicated staff He has 
gathered to SAT-7 from over 15 countries.

Thursday, October 17
Give thanks that SAT-7 is producing 
educational programs to help lift children 
and adults out of poverty. 

Friday, October 18
I was unwell, even suicidal, but SAT-7 
planted the Word of God in my heart 
and gave me peace. Give God thanks. 
Syria

Saturday, October 19
I just heard about your religion for the 
first time. Help me know how to find 
Jesus, the God of peace. Afghanistan

Sunday, October 20
Ask for God’s wisdom for the Viewer 
Support Team as they deal with viewers’ 
questions and struggles. 

Monday, October 21
Pray that social media will be a way for  
SAT-7 KIDS to increase interaction with 
young viewers.
 

“

“

“

Tuesday, October 22
Praise God for the team of social media 
specialists He brings to SAT-7 staff.

Wednesday, October 23
Seek relief for the Sudanese struggling with 
civil war, famine, and flooding.

Thursday, October 24
Thank God that SAT-7 can share the Gospel 
in many languages.

Friday, October 25
Your programs contributed greatly to 
my knowledge of the Lord. Pray for my 
spiritual life to grow strong. Türkiye

Saturday, October 26
Is there a washing ritual before Christian 
prayer? Help me learn more about my 
new faith in Jesus. Algeria

Sunday, October 27
Rejoice in the growing popularity of        
SAT-7 PLUS, the Middle East’s first multi-
language video-on-demand platform.

Monday, October 28
Pray for Afghan women coping with new 
regulations requiring full body covering and 
forbidding singing or reading outside their 
homes.

Tuesday, October 29
Pray that youth watching Catalyst on      
SAT-7 ARABIC will learn how to follow Christ 
as their model.

Wednesday, October 30
Ask the Holy Spirit to continue using SAT-7 
to strengthen Isolated Believers.

Thursday, October 31
Thousands of MENA citizens have lost hope 
of a safer, better life. Pray that SAT-7 will be 
a voice of hope in Christ for them.

“

“

Learn more about how SAT-7 is making God’s 
love visible in the Middle East and North Africa 
by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

“Thank you so 
much for your 
program, which 
is the only hope 

for me.
Fadya,*
  Morocco

*Name changed for security, and 
image is representative.


